

MAHARASHTRA METRO RAIL CORPORATION LIMITED

NAGPUR METRO RAIL PROJECT

Date: 17.04.2023

Corrigendum-II

Name of Work: Detailed Design Consultancy Services for 12 (twelve) Elevated Station Viz Pili Nadi Khasara Fata, All India Radio, Khairi Fata, Lok Vihar, Lekha Nagar, Cantonment, Kamptee Police Station Kamptee Municipal Council, Dragon Palace, Golf Club and Kanhan River, excluding Viaduct in Station Portions on Reach-2A and Reach-2B of NMRP Phase-II”.

Tender No: N2-007-DDC-01/2023

S.No.	Section, Clause & Page no.	Existing Clause	Revised Clause
1	NIT: Date and Time of Submission of Tender	Online submission up till 16.00 Hrs. on Dt. 20/04/2023 on Maha-Metro, e- tender portal.	Online submission up till 16.00 Hrs. on Dt. 28/04/2023 on Maha-Metro, e- tender portal.
2	NIT: Date and Time of Opening of Tender	On Dt.20/04/2023 after 16.30 Hours in Procurement Department, 1st Floor, "Metro Bhawan" East High Court Road (VIP Road), Near Dikshabhoomi, Ramdaspath, Nagpur-440010.	On Dt.28/04/2023 after 16.30 Hours in Procurement Department, 1st Floor, "Metro Bhawan" East High Court Road (VIP Road), Near Dikshabhoomi, Ramdaspath, Nagpur-440010.
3	Part-1: Bidding Procedure Section – III: Evaluation & Qualification criteria Clause no 2(1.1)-Page 83	Only Indian bidders are eligible to participate in this tender Documentation – certificate of Incorporation or registration Certificate of Incorporation or registration certificate etc.	The Bidder must be a Single entity/Company registered in India under Companies Act 2013. However, if the bidder is 100% fully owned company registered in India of a Foreign Company, then for the purpose of evaluation of all parameters under Section-III (Evaluation & Qualification criteria) & Section-IV (Bidding Forms), the credentials of such Parent Foreign Company shall be considered. The Bidder must note that other conditions in this regard be complied wherever applicable.

S.No.	Section, Clause & Page no.	Existing Clause	Revised Clause
4	SPECIAL CONDITIONS OF CONTRACT (SCC) clause 2 Performance pt (i)	The Performance Guarantee will be 3% (Three percentage) of the Contract Price. The Performance Bank Guarantee shall be valid uptill 12 months after all the structures in the scope of work are put to use for revenue operations. If the commissioning date is extended for whatsoever reason, the Bank Guarantee shall be suitably extended by the Tenderer.	The Performance Guarantee will be 10% (Ten percentage) of the Contract Price. The Performance Bank Guarantee shall be valid uptill 12 months after all the structures in the scope of work are put to use for revenue operations. If the commissioning date is extended for whatsoever reason, the Bank Guarantee shall be suitably extended by the Tenderer.
5	Contract Data pt 7 Performance Bank Guarantee:	To be submitted within 28 days from the date of issue of LOA by MAHA-METRO; an unconditional Bank Guarantee for the amount 3% of the contract value. The Performance Bank Guarantee shall be valid uptill 12 months after all the structures in the scope of work are put to use for revenue operations. If the commissioning date is extended for whatsoever reason, the Bank Guarantee shall be suitably extended by the Tenderer. Tenderer shall note that the amount/percentage of Performance Guarantee will be amended as per the latest guidelines issued by the Ministry of Finance/Gol.	To be submitted within 28 days from the date of issue of LOA by MAHA-METRO; an unconditional Bank Guarantee for the amount 10% of the contract value. The Performance Bank Guarantee shall be valid uptill 12 months after all the structures in the scope of work are put to use for revenue operations. If the commissioning date is extended for whatsoever reason, the Bank Guarantee shall be suitably extended by the Tenderer. Tenderer shall note that the amount/percentage of Performance Guarantee will be amended as per the latest guidelines issued by the Ministry of Finance/Gol.
6	Part-1: Bidding Procedure Section – III: Evaluation & Qualification criteria Special Notes point (x)		The following point (x) is added to the Special Notes: It may please be noted that the facilities for Station layout, Structural design and Architectural design services must be available in the in-house of consortium. Whereas for E&M services, Signages, Multi Modal Integration and Rainwater harvesting compliant design, either the facilities should be available in-house, or the Tenderer will be required to engage suitable experienced sub-consultant. For Solar Energy utilization compliant design Consultant may engage a sub-consultant with requisite experience, if required, with approval of MAHA-METRO. Documentary

gall

[Signature]

S.No.	Section, Clause & Page no.	Existing Clause	Revised Clause
			evidence in this regard will be required to be submitted in the offer or at later stage, which will be subject to due approval/acceptance of MAHA-METRO/MAHA-METRO's GC.
7	Part 2: Work Requirement. Section VII: Scope of Work: Clause-4.0		<p>Additional clause as under is added below existing Clause 4.6:</p> <p>4.7 Construction Support Activities: Construction Support as mentioned at Clause 4 above and Note no.08 of Payment Schedule, shall include the following:</p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> 1. Periodic site visits during the construction of the stations. 2. Site visits to understand the charted/uncharted utilities. 3. Site visit to address a specific issue as notified by the site team of GC or Maha-Metro. 4. Site visits during foundation works, during placing of reinforcement or casting of slab at each level. 5. Site visits for interfacing with various contractors working in the stations. 6. Site visits for interfacing with E&M, PHE, Firefighting, etc. 7. Site visits during the architectural finishing works. 8. Preparation of sketches/drawings based on the site visits for clarifying the issues. 9. Other related matters which require site visit and interaction with site team at the site to clarify and expedite the construction works.

Pat

[Signature]

S.No.	Section, Clause & Page no.	Existing Clause	Revised Clause
			<p>10. Assistance during the CMRS Inspection preparatory works, CMRS Inspections and further commissioning of the stations.</p> <p>Payment against CSA will be made on submission of records for providing the same (in the form of emails, letters, revised sketches/drawings, site visit notes, etc.).</p>

Lat
FM/Design

[Signature]
EP/Proc